To the Please rec. 102522468 py thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name (s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Nature of conveyance: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & Bi Additional name(s) of conveyance: Charge of Name Other: Charge of Name Concerning document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No.(s). 10/264,595 Additional numbers attached? YES ⊠ NO S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: S. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): S40.00 Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. S. Deposit account number: 92-2448 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE O. Statement and signature. Signature Signature Augest 7.2 N	08-13	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Vanny Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	To the 10050	(Office:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? LLP Additional name(s) of conveyance: Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 50 Ornowyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Change of Name Execution Date: July 24, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s). 10/264,595 Additional numbers attached? S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (S. Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Enclosed Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE O. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Marc S. Weiner, #32,181 Mamed Ferson Signing/Reg. No. Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature August 7, 2 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2) Date	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
□ YES ⊠ NO City: Falls Church State: Virginia ZIP: 22 3. Nature of conveyance: △ Assignment □ Merger △ Assignment □ Change of Name △ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ YE △ Application Date: July 24, 2003 ▲ Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Application No(s). B. Patent No.(s). 10/264,595 Additional numbers attached? □ YES ⊠ NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Mare S. Weiner, #32,181 Mathorized cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2) Yeas Internet and signature. Signature Mare S. Weiner, #32,181 Signature Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature Statement and signature. Signature Mare S. Weiner, #32,181 Signature Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature	Vanny Corporation	Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BI LLP
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 50
	3. Nature of conveyance:	-
□ Other: Execution Date: July 24, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). 10/264,595 Additional numbers attached? YES NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA Zity: FALLS CHURCH Statement and signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE O. Statement and signature. Signature Marc S. Weiner, #32,181 Signature Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature Signature Date Total number of pages incl	Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: July 24, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No.(s). 10/264,595 Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? YES Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Enclosed Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 Enclosed City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA Marc S. Weiner, #32,181 Marc S. Weiner, #32,181 Mare of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature August 7, 2 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2) X03 LuELLER 00000117 10264595	Security Agreement Change of Name	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11 this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). 10/264,595 Additional numbers attached? YES Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA Do NOT USE THIS SPACE O. Statement and signature. Marc S. Weiner, #32,181 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature August 7, 2 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2)	Other:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11 this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). 10/264,595 Additional numbers attached? YES Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA Do NOT USE THIS SPACE O. Statement and signature. Marc S. Weiner, #32,181 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature August 7, 2 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2)	Execution Date: July 24, 2003	
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No.(s). 10/264,595 Additional numbers attached? □ YES ⊠ NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. Country: USA 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Do NOT USE THIS SPACE August 7, 2 Date Signature Marc S. Weiner, #32,181 Signature Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2) roosa LuteLLER 00000117 10844595	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
10/264,595 Additional numbers attached? ☐ YES ⊠ NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 21P: 22040-0747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE O. Statement and signature. Marc S. Weiner, #32,181 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature August 7, 2 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2)	If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? □ YES ⊠ NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 22040-0747 Country: USA Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Do NOT USE THIS SPACE O. Statement and signature. Signature August 7, 2 Marc S. Weiner, #32,181 Signature August 7, 2 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature August 7, 2 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2) Signature	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Matter Control of the participation of the participatio	10/264,595	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA Do NOT USE Marc S. Weiner, #32,181 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Marc S. Weiner, #32,181 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2)		
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA Marc S. Weiner, #32,181 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Marc S. Weiner, #32,181 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature Authorized ro becharged to deposit account, if no fee attached. Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.		
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE O. Statement and signature. Marc S. Weiner, #32,181 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2) NO3 LINELLER 00000117 108:4595		
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA		Enclosed
Country: USA 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE O. Statement and signature. Marc S. Weiner, #32,181 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature August 7, 2 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2) 2003 LINELLER 00000117 10264595		
Country: USA (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE O. Statement and signature. Marc S. Weiner, #32,181 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature August 7, 2 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2) 2003 LNUELLER 00000117 10264595	·	
if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE D. Statement and signature. August 7, 2 Marc S. Weiner, #32,181 Marc S. Weiner, #32,181 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2) R003 LAUELLER 00000117 108645995	Country: USA	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Marc S. Weiner, #32,181 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2) 2003 LAUELLER 00000117 10264595		
O. Statement and signature. Marc S. Weiner, #32,181 August 7, 2 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2)		
Marc S. Weiner, #32,181 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2) 2003 LAUELLER 00000117 10264595		E THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2) Date	1	0
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2) Date	m-	110
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2) Date	Marc S. Weiner, #32,181	August 7, 20
2003 LINUELLER 00000117 10264595		
	Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document: two (2)
	2003 LHUELLER 00000117 10264595 1021 40.00 DP	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named corporation, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors)], have made an invention entitled: LOW POWER PULSED FLASH HOT AIR TECHNIQUE, for which I/WE filed an application for United States Letters Patent on October 4, 2002, (Application No. 10/264,595); and

WHEREAS, <u>Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP</u>, whose post office address is <u>P.O.</u> Box 747, Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing a ten percent (10%) right, title, and interest in and to this invention and in any and all income, from sales, licenses, or otherwise, generated from said invention and said patent in exchange for its fees for prosecution of the application, including any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, and any foreign counterpart thereof, in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, ten percent (10%) right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hand(s).

County of	Full Name:	Bettina Guibert, President Vanny Corporation 2251 Pimmit Drive, #334 Falls Church, VA 22043
State of Subscribed and sworn to before me		Assignor's Signature
This day of, 20 Notary Public		
Names of additional inve	entors attac	hed [] Yes [X] No

PATENT REEL: 014366 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 08/07/2003